Wisconsin Medicaid Program
Inpatient Hospital DRGs for Mental Diseases and Disorders
Crossover Chart From Medicare (T18) DRG
-To-
Wisconsin Medicaid DRGs

As of July 1, 2003, Wisconsin Medicaid DRG weights for mental diseases
are separated into only two groups of hospitals (1) Milwaukee County
Mental Health Center and (2) all other IMD and general/surgical hospitals.

Wisconsin Medicaid also splits each Medicare DRG into two age groups,
patients 17 and younger and patients 18 and older.

Milwaukee County Mental Health Center (MCMH)

Wisconsin
Medicare Medicaid
(T18) DRG Medicaid Age DRG
Number Description Group Number
424 All OR Procedures 17 & younger 701
424 All OR Procedures 18 & older 702
425 Adjust. Reaction or Dysf 17 & younger 703
425 Adjust. Reaction or Dysf 18 & older 704
426 Depressive Neurosis 17 & younger 705
426 Depressive Neurosis 18 & older 706
427 Nondepresive Neurosis 17 & younger 707
427 Nondepresive Neurosis 18 & older 708
428 Personality Disorders 17 & younger 709
428 Personality Disorders 18 & older 710
429 Organic Disturbances 17 & younger 711
429 Organic Disturbances 18 & older 712
430 Psychoses 17 & younger 713
430 Psychoses 18 & older 714
431 Childhood Disorders 17 & younger 715
431 Childhood Disorders 18 & older 716
432 Other Mental Disorders 17 & younger 717
432 Other Mental Disorders 18 & older 718

All other hospitals, IMDs and general hospitals

Wisconsin
Medicare Medicaid
DRG DRG
Number Description AGEGROUP Number
424 All OR Procedures 17 & younger 721
424 All OR Procedures 18 & older 722
425 Adjust. Reaction or Dysf 17 & younger 723
425 Adjust. Reaction or Dysf 18 & older 724
426 Depressive Neurosis 17 & younger 725
426 Depressive Neurosis 18 & older 726
427 Nondepresive Neurosis 17 & younger 727
427 Nondepresive Neurosis 18 & older 728




428
428
429
429
430
430
431
431
432
432

Personality Disorders
Personality Disorders
Organic Disturbances
Organic Disturbances
Psychoses

Psychoses

Childhood Disorders
Childhood Disorders
Other Mental Disorders
Other Mental Disorders

17 & younger
18 & older
17 & younger
18 & older
17 & younger
18 & older
17 & younger
18 & older
17 & younger
18 & older

729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738



