## Wisconsin Medicaid Program Inpatient Hospital DRGs for Mental Diseases and Disorders Crossover Chart From Medicare (T18) DRG

-To-

## Wisconsin Medicaid DRGs

As of July 1, 2003, Wisconsin Medicaid DRG weights for mental diseases are separated into only two groups of hospitals (1) Milwaukee County Mental Health Center and (2) all other IMD and general/surgical hospitals.

Wisconsin Medicaid also splits each Medicare DRG into two age groups, patients 17 and younger and patients 18 and older.

## Milwaukee County Mental Health Center (MCMH)

wwwaak	imiwaakee oounty mentar ricatin oenter (momin)					
Medicare (T18) DRG Number	Description	Medicaid Age Group	Wisconsin Medicaid DRG Number			
424	All OR Procedures	17 & younger	701			
424	All OR Procedures	18 & older	702			
425	Adjust. Reaction or Dysf	17 & younger	703			
425	Adjust. Reaction or Dysf	18 & older	704			
426	Depressive Neurosis	17 & younger	705			
426	Depressive Neurosis	18 & older	706			
427	Nondepresive Neurosis	17 & younger	707			
427	Nondepresive Neurosis	18 & older	708			
428	Personality Disorders	17 & younger	709			
428	Personality Disorders	18 & older	710			
429	Organic Disturbances	17 & younger	711			
429	Organic Disturbances	18 & older	712			
430	Psychoses	17 & younger	713			
430	Psychoses	18 & older	714			
431	Childhood Disorders	17 & younger	715			
431	Childhood Disorders	18 & older	716			
432	Other Mental Disorders	17 & younger	717			
432	Other Mental Disorders	18 & older	718			

## All other hospitals, IMDs and general hospitals

Medicare DRG Number	Description	AGEGROUP	Wisconsin Medicaid DRG Number	
424	All OR Procedures	17 & younger	721	
424	All OR Procedures	18 & older	722	
425	Adjust. Reaction or Dysf	17 & younger	723	
425	Adjust. Reaction or Dysf	18 & older	724	
426	Depressive Neurosis	17 & younger	725	
426	Depressive Neurosis	18 & older	726	
427	Nondepresive Neurosis	17 & younger	727	
427	Nondepresive Neurosis	18 & older	728	

428	Personality Disorders	17 & younger	729	
428	Personality Disorders	18 & older	730	
429	Organic Disturbances	17 & younger	731	
429	Organic Disturbances	18 & older	732	
430	Psychoses	17 & younger	733	
430	Psychoses	18 & older	734	
431	Childhood Disorders	17 & younger	735	
431	Childhood Disorders	18 & older	736	
432	Other Mental Disorders	17 & younger	737	
432	Other Mental Disorders	18 & older	738	